

WOMENS

HALL OF FAME

PRESENTED BY

ZONTA CLUB OF FLINT

Wednesday, April 20, 2016

FLINT INSTITUTE OF ARTS

FLINT, MI



ZONTA CLUB OF FLINT P. O. Box 608 - FLINT, MI 48501-0608 **Zonta International** - is an organization of executives and business professions around the world, and recognized by the United Nations as working together to advance the status of women worldwide.

Zonta Club of Flint - has a mission to support the goals of Zonta International and to improve the status of women in Genesee County. This club has been in existence since 1923 and has benefitted the community through their donations of time and funding to several local area charities. The **Zonta Club of Flint** is a 501(c)(3) and is a worldwide service organization of executives in business and other professionals working to improve the legal, political, economic, and professional status of women.

<u>Genesee Regional Women's Hall of Fame -</u> honors those women in our community who have made a difference and changed the history of Genesee County. The Genesee County Regional Women's Hall of Fame will recognize the accomplishments of Genesee County women, past and present. The Zonta Club of Flint 1 will strive to bring greater visibility to the roles that women have played in Genesee County history and acknowledge that women impact and improve our lives every day.





Zonta Club of Flint P. O. Box 608 - Flint, MI 48501-0608

<u>Charities the Zonta Club of Flint Genesee Regional Women's Hall of Fame event</u> <u>supports:</u>

- Whaley Children's Center and Zonta House
- Genesee County Free Medical Clinic
- YWCA Safe House
- Salvation Army
- Habitat for Humanity
- Girl Scouts South-East Michigan Council (summer camp program)
- Scholarships (for local women in their Junior & Senior years in college)

Your participation as a sponsor associates you with charitable excellence and sends a clear message that you and your business is dedicated to improving, enhancing, and empowering the lives of women in the community. As a sponsor your donation will aid the Zonta Club of Flint the assistance to provide support to many charities and become a more influential advocate.

The <u>Zonta Club of Flint</u> offers five different sponsorship opportunities for the Women's Hall of Fame all of which are tax deductible. As a sponsor, your company benefits by:

- IMPROVING VISIBILITY through marketing
- **BUILDING RELATIONSHIPS** by supporting the community needs
- CREATING PARTNERSHIPS with charitable organizations
- **GIVING BACK** to the community



AWARD SPONSOR

As an Award Sponsor, you will:

- Be identified as the Award Sponsor of the Genesee Regional Women's Hall of Fame Award through logo and/or mention prominently displayed on all event and marketing materials. These include:
 - Signage at event
 - Mention in the event program and in media announcements
 - Special reference on the Zonta Club of Flint 1 website (www.zontaflint1.org)
- ➢ Have a presence on stage at the event
- Receive eight tickets to the Awards Dinner

Your sponsorship helps provide for:

- Whaley Children's Center and Zonta House
- Genesee County Free Medical Clinic
- > YWCA Safe House/Habitat for Humanity
- Girl Scouts South-East Michigan Council
- Scholarships for local women

INVESTMENT: \$3,000



MARKETING SPONSOR

As a Marketing Sponsor, you will:

- Be recognized at the event through introductions
- ➢ Have signage at the event
- Mention in the event program and in media announcements
- Four tickets to the Awards Dinner

Your sponsorship helps provide for:

- Whaley Children's Center and Zonta House
- Genesee County Free Medical Clinic
- > YWCA Safe House/Habitat for Humanity
- Girl Scouts South-East Michigan Council
- Scholarships for local women

INVESTMENT: \$2,000



RECEPTION SPONSORS

As a Reception Sponsor, you will:

- > Be recognized at the event through introductions
- ➢ Have signage at the event
- Be mentioned in the program and in media announcements
- Two tickets to the Awards Dinner

Your sponsorship helps provide for:

- Whaley Children's Center and Zonta House
- Genesee County Free Medical Clinic
- YWCA Safe House/Habitat for Humanity
- Girl Scouts South-East Michigan Council
- Scholarships for local women

INVESTMENT: \$1,000



TENENT SPONSORSHIPS

There are five Tenents associated with the Zonta emblem, and they are tied to the following current community supported charities:

- > **INSPIRATION:** Scholarships for local women
- LOYALTY: Genesee County Free Medical Clinic
- **CARRY TOGETHER**: Whaley House and Zonta House
- **SHELTER:** YWCA Save House/Habitat For Humanity
- > HONESTY & TRUST: Girl Scouts South-East Michigan Council

As a Tenent Sponsor you will:

- > Be identified with one of the five Tenents by signage at the event
- > Be mentioned in all printed marketing materials and in the program

INVESTMENT: \$500



Sponsorship Agreement

Company		
Contact		
Address		
City	State	_Zip
Sponsorship Level		
Donation pledge		
Due to the nature of this event, it is understo that a 50% deposit is required at signing . than March 5, 2016 . Signature of this a outlined in this proposal. Should the sponso will not be included in the program and the de	The balanc greement signi r fail to fulfill	the terms of this arrangement, they
Sponsor Signature		
Date	Amount receive	ed



DONATION ADVOCACY

Zonta International is an organization of executives and business professions, recognized by the United Nations, as working together to advance the status of women worldwide.

The Zonta Club of Flint has a mission to support the goals of Zonta International and to improve the status of women in Genesee County. The club is 86 years old and benefits the community through their donations to area charities.

All donations will directly benefit the following Genesee County charities:

- Whaley Children's Center Zonta House
- Genesee County Free Medical Clinic
- > YWCA Safe House/Habitat for Humanity
- Girl Scouts South-East Michigan Council
- Scholarships for Genesee County Women

All sponsorships will get mention in the event program.

Levels of sponsorship:

> ADVOCATE	\$101 - \$499
> PATRON	\$50 - \$100
> SUPPORTER	\$10 - \$49

Make checks payable to Zonta Club of Flint I



